

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

### 

04-22-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40

05-15-2000



101354855

	SEMARKS ONLY  (s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  July 23, 1998  X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Applied Voice Technology, Inc.	July 23, 1998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation Washington
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name AVT Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 11410 North East 122nd Way	
Address (line 2)	DW-shipston 98034
Address (line 3) Kirkland City	VVaShirigion Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
X Corporation Association	Designation
X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
O	0007

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		IRAU	EMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Ente	er for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)			1	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (206) 622-8484				
_	Bruce A. Kaser			
_	Miller Nash, LLP			
_	4400 Two Union Square			
-				
-	601 Union Street			
	Seattle, Washington 98101			
I auco	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document # 3		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration N	umber(s) X Mark if additional number	pers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (L			
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	,	
ITau			637,998	
		2,225,248 1,966,015 1,6	680,160	
		2,224,025 1,719,985 1,6	660,556	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00				
-	_	it Account		
D				
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge  Deposit Account Numb	er: # 13-3571		
	Authorization to charge	[元]		
		-		
Statement a	and Signature	ermotion is true and correct and anv		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch			
indic	cated herein.	$\cap U$	<b>,</b>	
Bruce A. Kase	er Dune	4/2/1	200	
	of Person Signing Signa	ature Date :	Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OND GOT FOLEY					
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
1,696,861 1,606,164 1,692,686					
1,665,681 2,334,512					

### STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

#### APPLIED VOICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Changing name to AVT CORPORATION

as filed in this office on July 23, 1998.



Date: April 12, 2000

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

### STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

#### APPLIED VOICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to AVT CORPORATION

UBI Number: 600 464 327

Date: July 23, 1998



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary 3/25/006-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0487

Walk SZZZSZZJODO W

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF APPLIED VOICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

eu

교원으로 는 경기 (관련 개념 학교)

Pursuant to RCW 23B.06.020, the following Articles of Amendment are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Applied Voice Technology, Inc...
- 2. Effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington, Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE 1.NAME

"The name of this corporation is AVT Corporation."

3. The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation on May 6, 1998. Shareholder approval was not required.

These Articles of Amendment are executed by said corporation by its duly authorized officer.

DATED: 23, 1998.

APPLIED VOICE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Roger A. Fukai, Executive Vice President,

Finance and Administration and

Chief Financial Officer

5/29/98